
Class

Place

0
1 7 Colin Calder 3.5 Gould GR55 NME 15 84.17 83.12 82.71 DNS 82.71 15 1

2 9 Simon McKinley 2.0 Lant RT4 15 89.72 90.48 89.07 88.28 88.28 15 2

3 30 John Morgan 2.5 Pilbeam MP82 15 89.86 88.26 88.76 88.32 88.32 15 3

4 3 Mike Musson 4.0 Pilbeam MP97 Judd 15 90.70 Fail DNS 90.72 90.72 15 4

5 6 Steve Miles 1.6 OMS Suzuki 15 DNS 101.31 94.30 91.80 91.80 15 5

6 11 John Graham 2.0 Dallara F397 GM 15 96.40 105.60 92.74 91.94 91.94 15 6

7 55 Mark Crawford 1.0 Jedi Suzuki 14 95.03 93.56 93.75 93.10 93.10 14 1

8 14 Kurt Ramsden 1.5t Radical SR3 9 98.65 95.28 93.75 93.17 93.17 9 1

9 141 Jim Belt 1.5t Radical SR3 9 106.29 96.75 96.33 93.97 93.97 9 2

10 221 Tony Jarvis 2.0 Dallara F399 GM 15 103.45 96.58 Fail 94.02 94.02 15 7

11 37 Glyn Sketchley 1.5 Force PT Suzuki 15 97.37 94.09 94.05 DNS 94.05 15 8

12 401 David Hawthorne 2.0 Reynard FVL 15 96.74 95.27 95.34 94.44 94.44 15 9

13 31 Grahame Harden 1.0 Jedi Yamaha 14 109.54 97.80 96.82 94.68 94.68 14 2

14 69 Dermot Nolan 2.0 Reynard 873 GM 15 Fail 108.85 96.33 95.07 95.07 15 10

15 38 Bill Gouldthorpe 1.6 OMS Suzuki 15 107.15 97.17 95.30 96.97 95.30 15 11

16 22 Martin Webb 2.0 Dallara F399 GM 15 99.34 97.08 95.43 95.82 95.43 15 12

17 351 Rory Stephens 2.6 Radical SR8 9 97.83 95.54 95.71 95.52 95.52 9 3

18 40 Andy Hawthorne 2.0 Reynard FVL 15 97.27 95.91 96.57 96.26 96.26 15 13

19 113 Ricky McGimpsey 1.3 RMG Suzuki 14 99.47 98.11 98.15 98.18 98.15 14 3

20 13 Robert McGimpsey 1.3 RMG Suzuki 14 103.53 100.04 100.77 98.28 98.28 14 4

21 16 Deirdre McKinley 2.0 Reynard FVL 15 104.83 102.08 99.20 98.87 98.87 15 14

22 25 Louise Calder 1.0 Jedi Suzuki 14 159.76 103.18 100.77 99.50 99.50 14 5

23 15 Peter Howgate 3.2 Ralt RT37 Judd 15 105.59 100.21 99.60 DNS 99.60 15 15

24 44 Tom Horan 2.0 Westfield Honda 7 101.31 100.34 100.15 99.68 99.68 7 1

24 329 Michael Connolly 1.4 Westfield Suzuki 7 106.33 100.90 99.68 100.22 99.68 7 2

26 80 John Stewart 1.0 GEM Yamaha 14 103.26 101.74 100.77 100.32 100.32 14 6

27 96 Phil Price 2.0 Reynard 873 GM 15 110.98 101.55 101.03 Fail 101.03 15 16

28 181 Robert Bell Crossle 14 107.88 Fail 101.48 102.07 101.48 14 7

29 18 Neil Bradbury Crossle 14 120.13 106.37 105.40 101.93 101.93 14 8

30 118 Alan Davidson 1.0 GMS Honda 7 105.82 104.68 104.38 104.01 104.01 7 3

31 306 David Francis 2.0t Ford Escort 9 108.02 107.02 105.17 104.53 104.53 9 4

32 29 Thomas Connolly 1.4 Westfield Suzuki 7 111.32 107.16 105.79 105.26 105.26 7 4

33 151 Brian Woffenden 3.2 Ralt RT37 Judd 15 114.13 103.84 105.72 DNS 105.72 15 17

34 58 Ivan McCullough 3.8t Nissan GTR 3 108.09 107.64 106.91 107.16 106.91 3 1

35 90 Henry Campbell 1.6 Reynard FF83 13 107.84 106.71 107.59 107.04 107.04 13 1

36 21 Ian Howard 1.4 Maguire Mini 8 113.46 110.62 107.93 107.57 107.57 8 1

37 741 David McMullan 2.0 Locost Ford 7 111.92 108.79 107.70 107.94 107.70 7 5

38 315 Mark Francis 1.3 Westfield Suzuki 7 123.95 114.65 112.17 108.71 108.71 7 6

39 101 Jonny Armstrong 1.0 Westfield Honda 7 110.59 132.71 109.97 109.36 109.36 7 7

40 17 Stewart Strain 2.0 Peugeot 205 11 111.87 110.06 110.74 110.00 110.00 11 1

41 34 David Aiken 2.0 Vauxhall Astra 9 120.02 115.63 112.24 110.23 110.23 9 5

42 47 Steven Gault 1.6 Citroen Saxo 6b 112.00 111.11 110.58 110.31 110.31 6b 1

43 81 Chris Bailie 1.6 Swift SC96 13 113.97 103.90 110.36 111.11 110.36 13 2

44 41 Andy Kittle 1.3 DJ Suzuki 14 118.88 111.76 110.79 110.51 110.51 14 9

45 87 Derek Millar 6.2 RAM Cobra 5 115.55 113.23 112.15 110.68 110.68 5 1

46 19 Robert Dwane 1.4 Falcon Mini 8 114.86 111.14 111.21 DNS 111.21 8 2

47 171 Norman Armstrong 2.0 Ford Escort 11 112.16 112.00 112.65 111.54 111.54 11 2

48 20 Gardiner McIlwaine 2.0 Westfield SE1 4 112.99 111.60 111.77 114.82 111.77 4 1

49 714 Steven Hawthorne 1.0 Locost Honda 7 114.08 114.51 112.42 112.30 112.30 7 8

50 99 Geoff Kidd 2.0 Tiger Cat 5 115.97 116.51 113.05 113.33 113.05 5 2

51 511 Jonny Hair 3.0 BMW M3 Compact 2 114.39 114.77 113.79 120.19 113.79 2 1

52 371 Ryan Jardine 2.0 Ford Escort 11 116.52 113.66 114.89 114.15 114.15 11 3

53 147 Michael Campbell 1.0 Striker Honda 7 117.79 117.73 114.82 114.69 114.69 7 9

54 155 John Leecocke 1.0 Locost Honda 7 129.85 116.66 116.21 114.78 114.78 7 10

55 107 Alan Cassells 1.6 Peugeot 106 10 115.67 116.07 115.17 115.68 115.17 10 1

56 317 Alan Jardine 2.0 Ford Escort 11 DNS 116.09 115.51 116.61 115.51 11 4

57 45 Derek Brogan 2.0 Ford Fiesta R2 11 118.36 116.71 116.06 116.52 116.06 11 5

58 50 Kevin Haveron 2.0 Westfield 4 120.39 117.32 116.30 117.23 116.30 4 2

59 201 Robert Kennedy 1.6 Scarab VW 13 123.15 119.11 116.88 118.49 116.88 13 3

60 177 Richard McCartney 1.0 Westfield Honda 7 122.41 121.22 118.71 117.09 117.09 7 11

61 71 Tom Lawther 3.9 Rover SD1 2 120.98 120.73 118.77 119.54 118.77 2 2

62 33 Philip Cardy 2.0t Subaru Impreza 3 121.03 120.36 119.07 120.88 119.07 3 2

63 611 James Orr 2.0 Ford Escort 6a 127.24 122.14 121.14 119.45 119.45 6a 1

64 91 Richard Munnis 1.0 GMS Honda 7 128.46 Fail 120.05 119.78 119.78 7 12

65 23 William Patterson 2.0 Ford Escort 16 121.30 119.76 121.05 120.71 120.71 16 1

66 51 John Whitley 2.0 VW Golf GTi 2 127.77 123.34 124.56 123.80 123.80 2 3

67 154 David Evans 1.9 Peugeot 205 6a 128.24 126.56 126.25 124.47 124.47 6a 2

68 211 Thomas McCrea 1.6 Nova 6a 129.07 124.87 126.93 124.94 124.94 6a 3

69 83 Jason Curran 2.0 Renault Clio 6b 119.15 117.81 125.14 DNS 125.14 6b 2

70 62 Steven Strain 1.6 Ford Escort 16 127.73 126.17 128.46 126.23 126.23 16 2

71 411 Richard McCartney 1.6 Mazda MX5 1 127.38 125.98 126.61 126.32 126.32 1 1

72 24 Trevor McIlroy 1.4 A-H Sprite 16 129.82 128.10 130.30 128.07 128.07 16 3

73 77 Dessi McLaughlin 2.0 Ford Escort 6a 134.90 130.84 Fail 129.39 129.39 6a 4

74 115 Neil Morrow 1.6 Ford Ka 10 131.15 130.25 131.02 130.08 130.08 10 2

75 10 Victor Smith 1.6 Mini Honda 10 123.85 124.20 DNS 130.44 130.44 10 3

76 67 Philip Carson 1.3 Nissan Micra 1 134.04 135.60 131.94 131.45 131.45 1 2

77 167 Brian Carson 1.3 Nissan Micra 1 132.16 131.90 132.34 133.21 132.34 1 3

78 666 James Stronge 1.9 Peugeot 205 6a 149.20 137.41 136.13 133.75 133.75 6a 5

79 32 Clive Latimer 1.3 BL Mini 1 141.03 136.78 136.27 134.75 134.75 1 4

2 Terry Holmes 3.5 Lola T90 Judd 15 91.97 88.02 Fail DNS 15

8 Graham Porrett 3.5 Lola T90 Judd 15 145.28 94.64 DNS DNS 15

63 George Stevenson 1.0 Jedi Suzuki 14 109.83 105.71 Fail Fail 14

120 Seamus Morris 2.7 Pilbeam MP62 15 96.69 95.30 DNS DNS 15

138 Roger Gage 1.4 Maguire Mini 8 104.31 104.47 Fail DNS 8

381 Rudi Gage 1.4 Maguire Mini 8 105.95 106.91 8
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Class 1 0.9

71 411 Richard McCartney 1.6 Mazda MX5 1 127.38 125.98 126.61 126.32 126.32 1 1

76 67 Philip Carson 1.3 Nissan Micra 1 134.04 135.60 131.94 131.45 131.45 1 2

77 167 Brian Carson 1.3 Nissan Micra 1 132.16 131.90 132.34 133.21 132.34 1 3

79 32 Clive Latimer 1.3 BL Mini 1 141.03 136.78 136.27 134.75 134.75 1 4

Class 2 1.9

51 511 Jonny Hair 3.0 BMW M3 Compact 2 114.39 114.77 113.79 120.19 113.79 2 1

61 71 Tom Lawther 3.9 Rover SD1 2 120.98 120.73 118.77 119.54 118.77 2 2

66 51 John Whitley 2.0 VW Golf GTi 2 127.77 123.34 124.56 123.80 123.80 2 3

Class 3 2.9

34 58 Ivan McCullough 3.8t Nissan GTR 3 108.09 107.64 106.91 107.16 106.91 3 1

62 33 Philip Cardy 2.0t Subaru Impreza 3 121.03 120.36 119.07 120.88 119.07 3 2

Class 4 3.9

48 20 Gardiner McIlwaine 2.0 Westfield SE1 4 112.99 111.60 111.77 114.82 111.77 4 1

58 50 Kevin Haveron 2.0 Westfield 4 120.39 117.32 116.30 117.23 116.30 4 2

Class 5 4.9

45 87 Derek Millar 6.2 RAM Cobra 5 115.55 113.23 112.15 110.68 110.68 5 1

50 99 Geoff Kidd 2.0 Tiger Cat 5 115.97 116.51 113.05 113.33 113.05 5 2

Class 6a 6.01

63 611 James Orr 2.0 Ford Escort 6.1 127.24 122.14 121.14 119.45 119.45 6.1 1

67 154 David Evans 1.9 Peugeot 205 6.1 128.24 126.56 126.25 124.47 124.47 6.1 2

68 211 Thomas McCrea 1.6 Nova 6.1 129.07 124.87 126.93 124.94 124.94 6.1 3

73 77 Dessi McLaughlin 2.0 Ford Escort 6.1 134.90 130.84 Fail 129.39 129.39 6.1 4

78 666 James Stronge 1.9 Peugeot 205 6.1 149.20 137.41 136.13 133.75 133.75 6.1 5

Class 6b 6.11

42 47 Steven Gault 1.6 Citroen Saxo 6.2 112.00 111.11 110.58 110.31 110.31 6.2 1

69 83 Jason Curran 2.0 Renault Clio 6.2 119.15 117.81 125.14 DNS 125.14 6.2 2

Class 7 6.9

24 44 Tom Horan 2.0 Westfield Honda 7 101.31 100.34 100.15 99.68 99.68 7 1

24 329 Michael Connolly 1.4 Westfield Suzuki 7 106.33 100.90 99.68 100.22 99.68 7 2

30 118 Alan Davidson 1.0 GMS Honda 7 105.82 104.68 104.38 104.01 104.01 7 3

32 29 Thomas Connolly 1.4 Westfield Suzuki 7 111.32 107.16 105.79 105.26 105.26 7 4

37 741 David McMullan 2.0 Locost Ford 7 111.92 108.79 107.70 107.94 107.70 7 5

38 315 Mark Francis 1.3 Westfield Suzuki 7 123.95 114.65 112.17 108.71 108.71 7 6

39 101 Jonny Armstrong 1.0 Westfield Honda 7 110.59 132.71 109.97 109.36 109.36 7 7

49 714 Steven Hawthorne 1.0 Locost Honda 7 114.08 114.51 112.42 112.30 112.30 7 8

53 147 Michael Campbell 1.0 Striker Honda 7 117.79 117.73 114.82 114.69 114.69 7 9

54 155 John Leecocke 1.0 Locost Honda 7 129.85 116.66 116.21 114.78 114.78 7 10

60 177 Richard McCartney 1.0 Westfield Honda 7 122.41 121.22 118.71 117.09 117.09 7 11

64 91 Richard Munnis 1.0 GMS Honda 7 128.46 Fail 120.05 119.78 119.78 7 12

Class 8 7.9

36 21 Ian Howard 1.4 Maguire Mini 8 113.46 110.62 107.93 107.57 107.57 8 1

46 19 Robert Dwane 1.4 Falcon Mini 8 114.86 111.14 111.21 DNS 111.21 8 2

138 Roger Gage 1.4 Maguire Mini 8 104.31 104.47 Fail DNS 8

381 Rudi Gage 1.4 Maguire Mini 8 DNS 106.91 DNS DNS 8

Class 9 8.9

8 14 Kurt Ramsden 1.5t Radical SR3 9 98.65 95.28 93.75 93.17 93.17 9 1

9 141 Jim Belt 1.5t Radical SR3 9 106.29 96.75 96.33 93.97 93.97 9 2

17 351 Rory Stephens 2.6 Radical SR8 9 97.83 95.54 95.71 95.52 95.52 9 3

31 306 David Francis 2.0t Ford Escort 9 108.02 107.02 105.17 104.53 104.53 9 4

41 34 David Aiken 2.0 Vauxhall Astra 9 120.02 115.63 112.24 110.23 110.23 9 5

Class 10 9.9

55 107 Alan Cassells 1.6 Peugeot 106 10 115.67 116.07 115.17 115.68 115.17 10 1

74 115 Neil Morrow 1.6 Ford Ka 10 131.15 130.25 131.02 130.08 130.08 10 2

75 10 Victor Smith 1.6 Mini Honda 10 123.85 124.20 DNS 130.44 130.44 10 3

Class 11 10.9

40 17 Stewart Strain 2.0 Peugeot 205 11 111.87 110.06 110.74 110.00 110.00 11 1

47 171 Norman Armstrong 2.0 Ford Escort 11 112.16 112.00 112.65 111.54 111.54 11 2

52 371 Ryan Jardine 2.0 Ford Escort 11 116.52 113.66 114.89 114.15 114.15 11 3

56 317 Alan Jardine 2.0 Ford Escort 11 DNS 116.09 115.51 116.61 115.51 11 4

57 45 Derek Brogan 2.0 Ford Fiesta R2 11 118.36 116.71 116.06 116.52 116.06 11 5

Class 13 12.9

35 90 Henry Campbell 1.6 Reynard FF83 13 107.84 106.71 107.59 107.04 107.04 13 1

43 81 Chris Bailie 1.6 Swift SC96 13 113.97 103.90 110.36 111.11 110.36 13 2

59 201 Robert Kennedy 1.6 Scarab VW 13 123.15 119.11 116.88 118.49 116.88 13 3

Class 14 13.9

7 55 Mark Crawford 1.0 Jedi Suzuki 14 95.03 93.56 93.75 93.10 93.10 14 1

13 31 Grahame Harden 1.0 Jedi Yamaha 14 109.54 97.80 96.82 94.68 94.68 14 2

19 113 Ricky McGimpsey 1.3 RMG Suzuki 14 99.47 98.11 98.15 98.18 98.15 14 3

20 13 Robert McGimpsey 1.3 RMG Suzuki 14 103.53 100.04 100.77 98.28 98.28 14 4

22 25 Louise Calder 1.0 Jedi Suzuki 14 159.76 103.18 100.77 99.50 99.50 14 5

26 80 John Stewart 1.0 GEM Yamaha 14 103.26 101.74 100.77 100.32 100.32 14 6

28 181 Robert Bell Crossle 14 107.88 Fail 101.48 102.07 101.48 14 7

29 18 Neil Bradbury Crossle 14 120.13 106.37 105.40 101.93 101.93 14 8

44 41 Andy Kittle 1.3 DJ Suzuki 14 118.88 111.76 110.79 110.51 110.51 14 9

63 George Stevenson 1.0 Jedi Suzuki 14 109.83 105.71 Fail Fail 14

Class 15 14.9

1 7 Colin Calder 3.5 Gould GR55 NME 15 84.17 83.12 82.71 DNS 82.71 15 1

2 9 Simon McKinley 2.0 Lant RT4 15 89.72 90.48 89.07 88.28 88.28 15 2

3 30 John Morgan 2.5 Pilbeam MP82 15 89.86 88.26 88.76 88.32 88.32 15 3

4 3 Mike Musson 4.0 Pilbeam MP97 Judd 15 90.70 Fail DNS 90.72 90.72 15 4

5 6 Steve Miles 1.6 OMS Suzuki 15 DNS 101.31 94.30 91.80 91.80 15 5

6 11 John Graham 2.0 Dallara F397 GM 15 96.40 105.60 92.74 91.94 91.94 15 6

10 221 Tony Jarvis 2.0 Dallara F399 GM 15 103.45 96.58 Fail 94.02 94.02 15 7

11 37 Glyn Sketchley 1.5 Force PT Suzuki 15 97.37 94.09 94.05 DNS 94.05 15 8

12 401 David Hawthorne 2.0 Reynard FVL 15 96.74 95.27 95.34 94.44 94.44 15 9

14 69 Dermot Nolan 2.0 Reynard 873 GM 15 Fail 108.85 96.33 95.07 95.07 15 10

15 38 Bill Gouldthorpe 1.6 OMS Suzuki 15 107.15 97.17 95.30 96.97 95.30 15 11

16 22 Martin Webb 2.0 Dallara F399 GM 15 99.34 97.08 95.43 95.82 95.43 15 12

18 40 Andy Hawthorne 2.0 Reynard FVL 15 97.27 95.91 96.57 96.26 96.26 15 13

21 16 Deirdre McKinley 2.0 Reynard FVL 15 104.83 102.08 99.20 98.87 98.87 15 14

23 15 Peter Howgate 3.2 Ralt RT37 Judd 15 105.59 100.21 99.60 DNS 99.60 15 15

27 96 Phil Price 2.0 Reynard 873 GM 15 110.98 101.55 101.03 Fail 101.03 15 16

33 151 Brian Woffenden 3.2 Ralt RT37 Judd 15 114.13 103.84 105.72 DNS 105.72 15 17

2 Terry Holmes 3.5 Lola T90 Judd 15 91.97 88.02 Fail DNS 15

8 Graham Porrett 3.5 Lola T90 Judd 15 145.28 94.64 DNS DNS 15

120 Seamus Morris 2.7 Pilbeam MP62 15 96.69 95.30 DNS DNS 15

Class 16 15.9

65 23 William Patterson 2.0 Ford Escort 16 121.30 119.76 121.05 120.71 120.71 16 1

70 62 Steven Strain 1.6 Ford Escort 16 127.73 126.17 128.46 126.23 126.23 16 2

72 24 Trevor McIlroy 1.4 A-H Sprite 16 129.82 128.10 130.30 128.07 128.07 16 3


